503294895 05/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3341513

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
GIFTCARDS.COM, LLC	09/25/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GIFTCODES.COM, LLC
Street Address:	495 MANSFIELD AVENUE
City:	PITTSBURGH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15205

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14694322	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)510-1433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4102869405

Email: angela.thumann@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS M. ISAACSON Address Line 1: 2810 LAURIAN LANE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: DUNKIRK, MARYLAND 20754

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 070-0001-CON-3 (2)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA THUMANN
SIGNATURE:	/Angela Thumann/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=PatentAssignment-GiftCodes#page1.tif source=PatentAssignment-GiftCodes#page2.tif source=PatentAssignment-GiftCodes#page3.tif source=PatentAssignment-GiftCodes#page4.tif

PATENT 503294895 REEL: 035576 FRAME: 0444

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Patent Assignment") is made by GiftCards.com, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor") with its principal place of business at 495 Mansfield Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, 15205 and GiftCodes.com, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee") with its principal place of business at 495 Mansfield Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, 15205.

RECITALS

- A. Assignor is the owner of the patents and patent applications listed in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, divisionals, re-examinations, renewals and extensions thereof (collectively referred to herein as the "<u>Assigned Patents</u>");
- C. Assignee wishes to acquire, and Assignor wishes to transfer to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents; and
- D. Assignee and Assignor desire to record the assignments set forth in this Patent Assignment.

AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby distributes, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee and its permitted successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents including, but not limited to, all benefits, privileges, causes of action, and remedies relating to such Assigned Patents, including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to (a) apply for, prosecute and maintain all applications, registrations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, (b) bring actions and recover damages for past, present and future infringement thereof, (c) grant licenses or other interests therein, and (d) otherwise fully and entirely stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto.

Assignor will, when requested by Assignee, take such further action and execute such further documentation, including all rightful oaths, assignments, and powers of attorney, necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purpose of this Patent Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

ASSIGNOR:

GiftCards.com, LLC

Title:	Frio.
Date:	9.25-12
4/1	Ma/9-25-2012
///00	Signature/Date
J.	Raymond Bilbao
	Full Name (printed)
A	Blasm 9/25/2012
	Signature/Date

Witnesses for Assignor:

1st Witness:

2nd Witness:

ASSIGNEE: GiftCodes.com, LLC

By: _____ Name: _____ Title: ____

Title: ne

Date: 9-25-/2_

Schedule A

Assigned Patents

Title/Attorney Docket No.	Application Publication No.	Application Serial No.			Issue Date & Patent Number
System & Method for Processing Closed Loop Cards & Codes - Docket No. 070-0001	2010-0200651	12/573,042	8/12/2010	10/2/2009	4/10/2012 U.S. 8,152,060
System & Method for Processing Closed Loop Cards & Codes - Docket No. 070-0001-CIP	2010-0200654	12/702,600	8/12/2010	2/9/2010	4/10/2012 U.S. 8,152,061
System & Method for Preventing Fraud by Generating New Prepaid Gift Accounts - Docket No. 070-0001-CIP-CIP	n/a	13/442,554	Not Published	4/9/2012	
System & Method for Accepting Closed Loop Cards & Codes at a Merchant Point of Sale - Docket No. 070-0002	2010-0200652	12,573,056	8/12/2010	10/2/2009	
System & Method for Accepting Closed Loop Cards & Codes at a Merchant Point of Sale - Docket No. 070-0002-CIP	2010-0205050	12,702,610	8/12/2010	2/9/2010	WATER TO THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE TOTAL PRO
System & Method for Converting Closed Loop Cards into Gift Codes - Docket No. 070-0003	2010-0200653	12/573,060	8/12/2010	10/2/2009	
System & Method for Converting Closed Loop Cards into Gift Codes — Docket No. 070-0003-CIP	2010-0200655	12/702,623	8/12/2010	2/9/2010	ARRABARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARAR
System & Method for Merchant Interaction with and Tracking of the Secondary Gift Card Marketplace - Docket No. 070-0003-CIP-1	2011-0079644	12/701,711	4/7/2011	2/8/2010	warenenenenenenenen (v
System & Method for a Single Reloadable Prepaid Account for Deposit of Refunds and Rebates - Docket No. 070-0005	n/a	13/021,220	Not Published	2/4/2011	
System & Method for Joint Use of Gift Codes and Coupon Codes - Docket No. 070-0006-Provisional Application	n/a	61/540,225	Not Published	9/28/2011	
INTERNATIONAL PATENT APPLICATIONS					
Title/Assignee/Attorney Docket Number	Publication	PCT No.	WIPO Publication Date	Int/l Filing Date	WIPO Pub. No.
System & Method for Processing Closed Loop Cards & Codes 070- 0001-PCT	Published	PCT/US10/ 23438	8/12/2010	2/8/2010	WO 2010/091329
System & Method for Accepting Closed Loop Cards & Codes at a Merchant Point of Sale 070-0002-PCT	Published	PCT/US10/ 23441	8/12/2010	2/8/2010	WO 2010/091331
System & Method for Converting Closed Loop Cards into Gift Codes 070-0003-PCT	Published	PCT/US10/ 23442	8/12/2010	2/8/2010	WO 2010/091332
System & Method for Merchant Interaction with & Tracking of the Secondary Gift Card Marketplace 070-0003-CIP-PCT	Published	PCT/US10/ 23438	4/7/2011	2/8/2010	WO 2011/040985

PATENT REEL: 035576 FRAME: 0448

RECORDED: 05/06/2015